
 

ITU Workshop on Emergency Telecommunications  for Disaster Management in 
Bangladesh 

 
List of  Participants 

 
 

No Name of Participant Designation Organization Contact Number 
(Country Code: 8802) 

E-mail 

   1 Ms. Susan Espinueva 
 

 ADPC  shenry112293@yahoo.com  

2 Mr. S.H.M. Fakhruddin 
 

 ADPC  fakhruddin@adpc.net 

3 Lt.Col. Nazrul Islam Sarker PSC AFD 8754334 
 

Sim_nazrul@yahoo.com 

4 Mr. J.M.H. Quamar Alam 
 

(N), SN AFD 8754358 qamar849@yahoo.co.in 

5 Mr. Q.M.Rezaur Rahman Chief Coordination Manager AKTEL 9887146-8, 9885467-8 
 

rezaur@aktel.com 

6 Mr.Akkas Uddin Bhuiyan 
 

SP (Telecom) Bangladesh Police 9333625 (0) aubhuiyan@yahoo.com 

7 Mr. Shawkat Osman 
 

Sr. General Manager Banglalink 0191-310032 sosman@banglalinkgsm.com 

8 Mr. Md. Akram Hossain 
 

Director BMD 8116634 directorbmd2005@yahoo.com 

9 Mr. Samarendra Karmakar 
 

Deputy Director BMD 9113043 bmdswc@bdonline.com 

10 Mr. Sujit Kumar Debsarma 
 

Assistant  Director BMD 8113071 Sujit.debsarma@gmail.com  

11 Mr. A.N.M Obaidullah 
 

Sub Divisional Eng. PDB 9550808  



 
No Name of Participant Designation Organization Contact Number 

(Country Code: 8802) 
E-mail 

12 Mr. Md. Rustam Ali 
 

Director BTRC 9893917-9 ext.305 rustom.ali@btrc.org.bd 

13 Mr. Md. Harisuzzaman Deputy Director BTRC 9893917-9 ext.410 harisuzzaman@btrc.org.bd 
harisuzzama@yahoo.com 

14 Mr. A.K.M. Shahiduzzaman 
 

Director BTRC   

15 Mr. Abdur Rashid 
 

Director BTRC 9891878 Abdur.rashid@btrc.org.bd 

16 Mr. A.M.M. Reza-e-Rabbi 
 

Vice-Chairman BTRC 9893563 vice-chairmas@btrc.org.bd 

17 Justice Md. Abdus Salam 
 

Commissioner  BTRC 9890028 salam4010@btrc.org.bd 

18 Mr. N. H. Choudhury 
 

National Project Coordinator BTRC-UNDP Project 8817533 nchy@btrc.org.bd 

19 Mr. M. A. Salam Project Implementation 
Specialist 

BTRC-WB Project 8817944 asalam@btrc.org.bd 

20 Mr. Md. Golam Razzaque 
 

Deputy Director BTRC-WB Project 9893917-9 Ext. 610 razzaque@btrc.org.bd  

21 Mr. Shahidul Alam Director-1(Transmission 
Region) 

BTTB 8824137 membermo@bttb.net.bd 
 

22 Mr. Abdus Shaheen Technical Coordinator, 
SHOUHARDO 

CARE Bangladesh 9112315, 8114207 ext-135 
 

shaheen@carebangladesh.org 
 

23 Mr. Tasdiq Ahmed, ICT Specialist CDMP, UNDP Project 0171-534180 tasdiq.ahmed@cdmp.org.bd 
 

24 Mr. Sidney Tupper 
 

International Consultant CDMP, UNDP Project 0173-013641  sidney.tupper@cdmp.org.bd 

25 Mr. Ahmedul Hassan 
 

Water Resources Planner CEGIS 8821570-2 ahassan@cegisbd.com 

26 Mr. Md. Shahidullah Deputy Director CPP, Red Crescent 9593625 cpp@bdmail.net 



 
No Name of Participant Designation Organization Contact Number 

(Country Code: 8802) 
E-mail 

27 Mr. Md. Abu Sadeque 
 

Director (MIM and Planning) DMB  0189-220223  abusadeque@bdonline.org.bd 

28 Mr. Probir Kumar Day 
 

Programmer DMB 8858755 dmb@bttb.net.bd 

29 Mr. Netai Chandra Day Sarker 
 

Assistant Director (GIS) DMB 8859638 netai@mail.com 

30 Mr. Nizamuddin Ahmed Chowdhury 
 

Chief Co-coordinator DTCL, PSTN 8850502 cpc@dhakaphone.com 

31 Mr. Salauddin Mahmud 
 

Deputy Secretary ERD 9119317 Smahmud62@yahoo.com 

32 Mr. Shaiful Hossain 
 

SDE FF&WC, BWDB  9882148, 9550755 Saiful_ffwc@yahoo.com 

33 Mr. Wisit Atipayakoon  ITU Regional Office for 
Asia & the Pacific 

 wisit.atipayakoon@itu.int 
 

34 Mr. Olid Bin Asad Programmer Ministry of Food & 
Disaster Management 

0152-352256  

35 Engr. Dewan Rabiul Hasan 
 

Addl. General Manager NTL, PSTN 9564554 drabiul.hasan@gmail.com 

36 Mr. Fazlur Rahman 
 

Director Coordinator TMIB, CMO 0189-210349 fazlur@aktel.com 

37 Mr. Larry Maramis Deputy Resident 
Representative 

UNDP 8118600-6 larry.maramis@undp.org 
 

38 Ms. Dilruba Haider Asstt. Resident 
Representative 

UNDP 8118600 dilruba.haider@undp.org.bd 
 

39 Mr. K.A.M. Morshed Program Manager ICT4D UNDP 8118600 ext. 2422 k.morshed@undp.org 
 

 
 
 
 


